Bonds in an amount not to exceed the least of (i) ten percent (10%) of the proceeds of the 
Assessment Bonds determined on the basis of its initial purchase price to the public, (ii) 
the maximum aggregate annual debt service requirement during any bond fund year for the 
Assessment Bonds, and (iii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average 
aggregate annual debt service requirement for the Assessment Bonds (the “Reserve 
Requirement”).  The cost of initially funding the Reserve Fund is included in the 
Assessments of the property in the Assessment Area.  The Reserve Requirement may be